
2025-26 Sagamore American Inn of Court Roster 
Name Team Phone # Email Type 

Brown, Hon. Jon Brandeis 317-319-1784 jon.brown@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Blaiklock, Hon. Rich Brandeis 317-327-8667 rich.blaiklock@indy.gov  Bencher 

Eisgruber, Hon. Kurt M. Brandeis 317-327-3870 Kurt.Eisgruber@indy.gov  Bencher 

Gibson, Raegan Brandeis 317-721-7879 Raegan@thegibsonlegalgroup.com  Bencher 

Rabinowitch, Michael Brandeis 317-860-5372 misha.rabinowitch@dinsmore.com  Bencher 

Bell, Tina Brandeis 317-488-5500 tina@cflblaw.com  Barrister 

Limontes, Alex Brandeis 317-636-0808 alimontes@hurstlimontes.com Barrister 

Sorrell, Justin Brandeis 317-636-8000 JSorrell@rbelaw.com  Barrister 

Althoff, Katherine Brandeis 317-508-3043 kalthoff@mccarter.com  Barrister 

Bays, Donna Brandeis 317-769-0630 dbays@baysfamilylaw.com  Barrister 

Bloch, Hon. Andrew Brandeis 317-776-9600 Andrew.Bloch@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Williams, Joseph Brandeis 317-633-5270 joe@williamslawgroup.com  Barrister 

Fulford, Wade Brandeis 317-237-0500 wfulford@lewiswagner.com  Barrister 

Gooden, William "Will" Brandeis 317-637-1321 wgooden@clarkquinnlaw.com  Bencher 

   

Felix, Hon. Paul A. Cardozo 317-236-8759 paul.felix@courts.in.gov  Bencher 

Cole, Aimee Rivera Cardozo 317-818-5100 Arcole@fishermaas.com  Bencher 

Tavitas, Hon. Elizabeth Cardozo 317-232-6887 Elizabeth.tavitas@courts.in.gov  Bencher 

Kazmierczak, Kris Cardozo 317-232-7153 kkazmierczak@fbtlaw.com  Bencher 

McCrory, Patricia Cardozo 317-639-5411 pmccrory@harrisonmoberly.com  Bencher 

Cleveland, Bryan Cardozo 
 

cleveland.bryan@gmail.com Barrister 

Burden, Elizabeth Polleys Cardozo 765-720-3263 epolleys@gmail.com Barrister 

Henn, David Cardozo 833-738-8531 David.Henn@SettleItNow.com  Barrister 

Davis, Bradley Cardozo 317-233-5601 Bradley.Davis@atg.in.gov Associate 

Beeler, Brandon E. Cardozo 317-327-4055 Brandon.Beeler@Indy.Gov  Barrister 

Blackwell, Joan Cardozo 317-675-0032 joanmblackwell@gmail.com  Barrister 

Busby, Mark Cardozo 866-812-7749 Mark@BusbyLegal.com  Barrister 

Michael, Catherine Cardozo 317-696-4159 catherine@cmklawfirm.com  Barrister 

   

  



Cowger, Hon. Diane Darrow 317-327-8013 diane.cowger@indy.gov  Bencher 

Creason, Hon. Steve Darrow 317-327-4095 Stephen.Creason2@indy.gov  Bencher 

Casati, Hon. Mike Darrow 317-496-3686 Michael.Casati@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Douglas, Christine Darrow 317-569-0770 Christine Douglas <Christine@family-
lawyer.us 

Bencher 

Fisher, Tom Darrow 317-698-6223 tfisher@edchoice.org  Bencher 

Collins, Scott Darrow 317-637-7561 scollins@uspatent.com  Associate 

McBride, Michael Darrow 317-636-6481 mmcbride@cohenandmalad.com  Barrister 

Emerson, Jill Darrow (317) 969-
8000  

jill@emersonlawllc.com  Barrister 

Hess, Olivia Darrow 317-966-4083 ohess@clarkquinnlaw.com  Barrister 

Farrington, Christopher Darrow 317-550-1855 drew@paganelligroup.com  Barrister 

McClendon, David Darrow 317-860-2244 Daniel.mcclendon@reaganusa.com  Barrister 

Stevenson, Chris Darrow 317-920-6400 cstevenson@wkw.com  Barrister 

Findley, Bryan Darrow 317-613-2366 bfindley@cassiday.com  Barrister 

   

Borland, Hon. Andrew Holmes 317-496-5634 andrew.boralnd2@indy.gov  Bencher 

Hanlon, Hon. Kelsey Holmes 812-829-5046 kelsey.hanlon@owencounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Hughes, Hon. William Holmes 317-776-9710 william.hughes@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Harney, Ed Holmes 317-632-4402 eharney@humesmith.com Bencher 

Gotwald, Gregory Holmes 317-637-0700 ggotwald@psrb.com  Barrister 

Hanefeld, Stacy Holmes 317-713-6056 shanefeld@dsvlaw.com  Barrister 

Baker, Sarah Holmes 317-596-1000 sarah@blsfamilylaw.com  Barrister 

Moore, Richard Holmes 317-567-2224 richard@bleekedilloncrandall.com  Barrister 

Steuerwald, Erika Holmes 317-464-1100 erikahall44@gmail.com  Barrister 

Swetnam, Douglas Holmes 317-232-6294 douglas.swetnam@atg.in.gov  Barrister 

Szilagyi, Zach Holmes 317-327-5358 zszilagyi@usdoj.gov  Barrister 

Hudson, Melinda Holmes 317-232-6357 melinda.hudson@faegredrinker.com  Associate 

Smith, Charles Holmes 317-840-5618 charley.smith@gmail.com  Barrister 

   

Vanleeuwen, Hon. Dakota Jefferson 765-342-1030 dvanleeuwen@morgancounty.in.gov  Bencher 

McAdam, Hon. Justin Jefferson 317-232-4694 justin.mcadam@courts.in.gov  Bencher 

Hill, Hon. P. Chadwick Jefferson 317-770-8811 chadwick.hill@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

Darst, Richard Jefferson 317-573-8888 rdarst@cgglawfirm.com  Bencher 



Schmal, Charles Jefferson 317.713.4954 cschmal@uspatent.com  Bencher 

Hult, Michael Jefferson 317-333-8842 mhult@2keller.com  Bencher 

Ira, Adam Jefferson (317)968-
8173 

aira@fbtlaw.com  Barrister 

Robbins, Austin Jefferson 317-776-8595 AustinTRobbinsEsq@gmail.com  Barrister 

Salathe, Jacob Jefferson 
 

jacob@cochranlegal.net Barrister 

Jensen, Travis Jefferson 317-269-7784 tjensen@johnsonjensen.com  Barrister 

Jones, Tyler Jefferson 866-580-4848 tylerjonesjd@gmail.com  Barrister 

Mitchell, Tyler J.  Jefferson 317-639-6444 Tyler.Mitchell@Dinsmore.com  Associate 

Karres, Katherine Jefferson 317-968-1749 kkares@hurstlimontes.com  Barrister 

   

Massa, Hon. Mark Lincoln 317-232-2550 mark.massa@courts.in.gov  Bencher 

May, Hon. Melissa Lincoln 317-232-6907 melissa.may@courts.in.gov  Bencher 

Kincaid, Hon. Matthew Lincoln 317-736-0053 matthew.kincaid@sbcglobal.net  Bencher 

Wolfla, Paul Lincoln 317-237-1241 paul.wolfla@faegredrinker.com  Bencher 

Perry, Kathy Lincoln 317-523-3437 Kathie@criminaldefenseteam.com  Barrister 

Keaton, April Lincoln 765-482-0530 april.keaton@atg.in.gov  Barrister 

Lindsey, Brooke Lincoln 317-573-8888 blindsey@cgglawfirm.com.  Barrister 

Medlin Lowe, Anne Lincoln (317) 829-
7697  

alowe@fugategangstad.com  Barrister 

McKinney, Kristin Lincoln 317-637-1321 kmckinney@clarkquinnlaw.com  Barrister 

Vaughn, Daniel Lincoln 317-402-7252 j.danielvaughn@hotmail.com  Barrister 

Ludlow, James Lincoln 317-897-9466 jludlow@ludlowlaw.com  Barrister 

Bir, Rachel Lincoln 317-860-5389 rachel.bir@dinsmore.com  Associate 

Marshall, Katie Lincoln 317-488-5500 katie@cflblaw.com  Barrister 

   

Melnick, Hon. Katie Marshall 646-641-6537 katiemelnick@gmail.com  Bencher 

McMath, Hon. Tricia Marshall 317-327-5937 Patricia.mcMath2@indy.gov  Bencher 

Weaver, Hon. Erin Marshall 317-571-3600 erin.weaver@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  Bencher 

McCoskey, Monica  Marshall 317-550-1855 monica@paganelligroup.com Associate 

McNamar, Eric Marshall 317-237-0500 emcnamar@lewiswagner.com  Bencher 

Meyer, Charles Marshall 317-713-4934 cjmeyer@uspatent.com  Barrister 

Lorbieski, Michelle Marshall 317-922-2822  mlorbieski@lewiswagner.com  Barrister 

Miller, Matthew Marshall 317-321-2400 mmiller@skilesdetrude.com  Barrister 



Flora, Colin Marshall 317-251-1100 colin@pavlacklawfirm.com  Barrister 

Jones, Thomas Marshall 317-221-7996 Tjones@lewiskappes.com  Associate 

Tolliver, Terry Marshall (317) 231-
1750 x4 

Terry@BrattainMinnix.com  Barrister 

Paganelli, Anthony Marshall 317-550-1855 tony@paganelligroup.com  Barrister 

Parr, Riley Marshall 765-335-2432 rileyparr@rlparrlaw.net  Associate 

   

Roesener, Hon. Andrew Warren 317-346-4400 aroesener@co.johnson.in.us  Bencher 

Scanlan, Hon. Kelly Warren 317-797-6586 kelly.scanlan@trialjudges.in.gov  Bencher 

Schein, Hon. Lori Warren 765-482-0530 lschein@co.boone.in.us  Bencher 

Hehner, James Warren 317-269-3409 jwhehner@hehnerlaw.com  Bencher 

Galullo, Rachel Warren 317-790-3617 rlgalullo@gmail.com  Associate 

Dycus, Ranissa Warren 317-496-4339 ranissadycus@asccare.com  Barrister 

Geyer, Rebecca Warren 317-973-4555 rgeyer@rgeyerlaw.com  Barrister 

Reen, Stephen Warren 812-527-7688 stephen.reen@atg.in.gov  Associate 

Blackwell, Tom Warren 317-635-5005 tblackwell@bbrlawpc.com  Barrister 

Hakim-Shabazz, Abdul Warren 317-727-1250 abdul@indypolitics.org  Barrister 

Sheehan, Cari Warren 812-239-4187 clsheeha@alumni.iu.edu  Barrister 

Simpkins, Christopher Warren 317-550-1855 chris@cflblaw.com  Barrister 

 


